(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate Naveen Client Name HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HMLN-195 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth NA Application Received 29-10-2025

Candidate Employee ID | 0195 Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 17-12-2025

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT | Overall Report Status GREEN

REPORT COMPONENT

INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPONENT STATUS

COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS

LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 PF Portal 17-12-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Jt. Registrar (Exam.) 30-10-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Pradeep - Deputy Manager—-HR 17-12-2025 GREEN
12TH STD Controller of Examinations 30-10-2025 GREEN
DIGITAL ADDRESS Satish 11-12-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 29-10-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Lotus Surgicals Pvt Ltd

Lotus Surgicals Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Naveen Naveen
Emp Code: DL069 Not Provided
From: 03-07-2023 03-07-2023
To: 07-04-2025 07-04-2025
Designation: Regional Manager Not Provided
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Provided
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name
of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organization, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF Portal
Report Verified Date: 17-12-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN 100458348572
NAME NAVEEN
FATHER'S NAME SATISH KUMAR
Work History
# ;Iamber E! _Esubﬁshmam FI&I'I'I& Eate u? Joining _Da're al'_ExE
1 PYPNY00197300000013637 | HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED 10-Apr-2025 MA
: 2 MHBAND127 1760000011061 | LOTUS SURGICALS PVT LTD 03-Jul-2023 07-Apr-2025
| 2 | PYPNYDO197300000012183 | HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED 23-Jul-2018 30-Jun-2023
4 | KDMALOZ2137700000010162 | SMITHS MEDICAL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 02-May-2017 21-Jul-2018
5 DLCPMO0424450000000124 | GLOBAL MEDIKIT LIMITED 01-Sep-2014 10-Oct=2015

Generated on 15-12-2025 10:34:59 Report Runtime 2025-12-15 10:34:00
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Annexure 1 (b)

@ naveen(@timedical.murugappa.com

raiivi brsblLirmatirmardisas - - N T
rajiv.kohli@timedical.murugappa.com
sudhir.oberoi@timedical.murugappa....

% 3 et b ot 4 ) -
Saturday, 8 March at 4:38 pm

Respected Sir,

Kindly accept this letter as my formal resignation
from the position of Regional Manager Delhi HQ.
As per the policy | will be serving one month
notice from today. My last working day here will
be 7th of April,2025.

Sir | would like to thank you for being supportive

of my professional growth. | have enjoyed
working with you and rest of the team.

Thanks & Regards,

Naveen Tank
Regional Manager - Sales (Delhi)
Mobile-

Reply all
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Annexure 1 (c)

/Q LOT

e ibmne il s ot hariin

Tl Medical Pvt. Ltd.
Unit Mo. 3B, 21-22, Third Floor, Paragon Plaza,

Phoenix Market City, LBS Marg,

Kurla (West), Mumbai — 400 070.

Pay Slip for the month of JANUARY 2025

EMPLOYEE CODE DLOGS BANE HOFC BANK
HAME HAVEEN BANK ACCOUNT HUMBER 501001 16854526
DATE OF JOINING 03/07/2023 PAN/GIR HO.(TDS) AKKPHSS02C
DESIGHATION REGIONAL MAHAGER PF ACCOUNT NO. MHEBAND1271760000011061
DEPARTMENT SALES LOSS OF PAT DAYS 0
LOCATION DELHI PAID DAYS 30
UAN ACCOUNT NO 100458348572

Earnings Rate Earned | Arrear Deductions Amount
BASIC 47,276.00| 47,226.00 0.00 | | PF AMOUNT 1,800.00
HRA 47,226.00| 47,226.00 0.00 | | INCOME TAX 8,741.00
SPECIAL ALLOWANCE 15,241.00| 15,241.00 0.00 | | LABOUR WELFARE FUND 31.00
MEDICAL 1,250.00| 1,250.00 0.00
CHILDREN EDUCATION ALLOWANCE 200.00 200.00 0.00
CONVEYAHCE 1,600.00| 1,600.00 0.00
LEAVE TRAVEL ALLOWAHCE 4,723.00| 4,723.00 0.00
CHILDREN HOSTEL ALLOWANCE 600.00 600.00 0.00
GROSS TOTAL 118,066.00 || DEDUCTION TOTAL 10,572.00

NET PAY

107,494.00

(RUPEES ONE LAKH SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND HIMETY FOUR OHLY)

This is a system generated pay slip. Hence, signature is not needed

For any clarification on salary please write to [otus-surgicals@talentproindia.com
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: University of Delhi University of Delhi

Name Of The Candidate: Naveen Naveen

Enroll No: 09-1-02-000083 09-1-02-000083

Degree: Bachelor of Commerce Bachelor of Commerce

Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: June 2006 June 2006

Certification Issued Date: 2006-12 2006-12

Sl No: 0192517 0192517

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Jt. Registrar (Exam.)-University of
Delhi found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Jt. Registrar (Exam.)

Report Verified Date: 30-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 6/6



Annexure 2 (a)

Umverslty of Delhi

S.No.N 0192517

‘Delhi, Indla -
o STATEHEHT OF MARKS
Y BACHELOR OF COMMERCE
_ N : 09-1-02-000083
Name i NAVEEN KUMAR oA _mnmzf:],__..,
Roll No. : 2243060 Exam. (Month/Year) : May-June 2006
College : SCHOOL OF OPEN LEARNING
Code s Marks | Obtained
] mwmmmm . 78 o
Brea FINANCTAL ACCOUNTING u e i
R BUSINESS & INDUSTRIAL LAW ke » : '
Bios ECONOMICS1I 100 % |
B 100 o |
.2 T T S A Ry Totalof Part -1 —|— 425 | — #19——— —
et PASSED '
ciol BUSINESS. AND STATISTICS 7 Q ‘
iz CORPORATE ACCOUNTING 7% 3 - '
an COMPANY AND COMPENSATION LAWS s 3 i
C104 INCOME TAX AND AUBITING L - = |
ctos ECONOMICS-1H TR il 100 « ,P
: m' R b -rf,.-"' ' » I:
- |
Total of Part - III 500 42 ;’
Result PASSED |
>
e =
_ I Reishar (Exam ) |
i 2 University of Dejpi 53 |

~110007/ Delhi-110007
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Healthium Medtech Ltd

Healthium Medtech Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Naveen Naveen

Emp Code: 700619 700619

From: 23-07-2018 23-07-2018

To: 30-06-2023 30-06-2023
Designation: Regional Manager Regional Manager
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided 13,69,596
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Personal

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Remarks: The above details were verified by Pradeep - Deputy Manager—HR, Healthium
Medtech Ltd found the employment as genuine, Hence closing the check as

Green and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Pradeep - Deputy Manager—HR

Report Verified Date: 17-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

Wed 17-Dec-25 10:45 AM
Pradeepa C T <pradeepa.ct@healthiummedtech.com>
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for Naveen GQ-HMLN-195 (2) Healthium Medtech Ltd

To Sharlin
Cc jayi@goldguestglobal.in; sarti@goldguestglebal.in; Divya 5; Sunil & A

O rollow up.

Hi Team,
Please consider the below details for yvour reference.

Thanks & Regards,

Pradeep

Deputy Manager — Human Resources.
+91 9591366335

AR Healthiurm Medtech Lirmited
-r. E™ Flaor, Incubes Workhpaded, Brigade Triumph, Dodarahall Main Boad,

Hﬁ]ﬂmml Sector - B, Hobbal, Bergalury, Karnatala - 580 092, incla
warwealthiummediech.oom
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Annexure 3 (b)

Wed 17Dac-25 1045 Abd

Pradeepa C T <pradeepa.ct@healthiummedtech.com>
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for Maveen GQ-HMLM-195 (2) Healthium Medtech Ltd

Ta Sharn

Cc jeyiSgoldquestglobaling astiSookiquesigiohalin; Dheya S5; Sunil R A

O Follow up.
HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidata’s Particulars (Please substantiate hara)
Company Name Healthium Medtech Ltd Healthium Medtech Limited
Candidate Name Naveen Naveen
Employes Code/ID/MNa 00619 TO0619
From (Date of Joining) 23-Jul-2018 23-07-2018
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 30-Jun-2023 30-06-2023
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): REGIOMAL MANAGER REGIOMNAL MANAGER
Salary/CTC: Please Provide 13,69,596
Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide Permanent
Supervisors Name Please Provide Binus)
Reason for Leaving Please Provide Personal
Rehire Eligibility |Please fill in the relevant information)
Exit formalities completed: [Yes/No) {Please fill in the relevant information) Yes

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?

Yes

Any Integrity / Disciplinary 1ssue during the eamploymaent tenura? (if
“Yes" Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund 7 [If “Yes" Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

DATA — BREACH of any kind

Please Provide

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, Please lets us know:

Please Provide

Verified By { Name, Contact Number & Designation)

Pradeep Deputy Manager — HR 9591366335
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12TH STD

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Central Board of Secondary Education

Central Board of Secondary Education

Name Of The Candidate: Naveen Naveen

Enroll No: 6621621 6621621

Degree: 12th 12th

Major: Intermediate Intermediate

Month And Year Of Passing: March 2001 March 2001

Certification Issued Date: 28-05-2001 28-05-2001

Sl No: 2001 012995 2001 012995

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examinations-Central

Board of Secondary Education found genuine, hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Controller of Examinations

Report Verified Date:

30-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)
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DIGITAL ADDRESS

is residing at the provided address since 30 years to till date, hence closing the

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Applicant Name: Naveen Naveen

Application Id: GQ-HMLN-195 GQ-HMLN-195

Employee Id: 0195 0195

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Satish (Father), who confirmed that the candidate

check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Satish
Report Verified Date: 11-12-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND
VERIFICATIONM SERVICES

UEST

Full name of the candidate

Naveen

Date of verification

11-12-2025

Address as provided by the candidate

5/0: Satish Kumar, House No -5, Cavalary Lane, Near D
U. Metro Station Malka Ganj, Malka Ganj. North Delhi,

Delhi, 110007

Does physically verified address match with the above? v

e5
(Yes or No)
Verifier remarks if the address do not match (Leave the NA
column black if the address matches) o
Mode of communication (Verbal / Written) Written
Name of the respondent Satish
Relationship with the candidate Father

Mumber of years at present residence

Since 30 years

Status (Owned/Rental/Leased/Hostel/PG)

Company Accommodation

Details of address proof Verified

GAS Bill / Ration Card / Voter ID / Telephone Bill /
Water Bill / Electricity Bill / Driving License /
Passport / Bank Passbook / Other Mention Details

If the candidate's residence is locked, has the address
been confirmed with neighbors? (Yes / No)

NA

Mature of location

Lower / Middle / Upper Class

Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory)

MNear delhi open university

Nearby Police Station (Mandatory)

Sabzi Mandi Police Station

Any comment regarding the verification Verified Clear
Name and signature of representative with date NA
Signature of respondent NA
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Annexure 5 (b)

® Thursday, December 11 2025, 14:09:29

© 7,7, Dr GC Narang Marg, Kingsway Camp,
University Campus, New Delhi, Delhi, 110007, India ﬁ‘

@ 28°41°'34"N,77°12'53"E 180m

% 222°C & 8.6Km/h % 43% & Google \

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 15/ 15



Annexure 5 (c)

= fhi"‘ I

i)

s meas o
PSIIZ 123 124 125

@ Thursday, December 11 2025, 14:16:41

© 14, GC Narang Road, Kingsway Camp, University
Campus, New Delhi, Delhi, 110007, India

@ 28°41'33"N,77°12'48"E 176m
% 23.2°C & 9.0Km/h % 38%
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Annexure 5 (d)

& +91 98717 15755 o | & | o

Greetings from GoldQuest Global,
This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED

Whether our field executive has visited your address
physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as "Yes', if both the

statements are cormrect 12:56 P o

Kindly confirm as 'Yes', if both the statements are correct |4, 0y

2 unread messages

Yes
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-HMLN-195 GQ-HMLN-195

Candidate Name: Naveen Naveen

Date Of Birth: 07-09-1982 07-09-1982

Father Name: Satish Kumar Shukla Satish Kumar Shukla

Address1: S/O: Satish Kumar, House No 5, S/O: Satish Kumar, House No 5,
Cavalary Lane, Near D.U. Metro Cavalary Lane, Near D.U. Metro
Station Malka Ganj,Malka Ganj, North Station Malka Ganj,Malka Ganj, North
Delhi, Delhi, 110007 Delhi, Delhi, 110007

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate
with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date: 29-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PAT AV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GOQ-HMIN-195
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT MNaveen

FATHER NAME Satish Eumar Shulda
DATE OF BIRTH 07-September-1932

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

5/0: Sansh Eumar, House o 5, Cavalary Lane, Near DU, Metro Staton Malka
GanjMalka Ganj, North Delhi, Dielhd, 110007

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verfied Clear

VERIFIED DATE

29-Ocrober-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Tenfied Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION ertfied Clear - No Records Found

COMNCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation databasze there is no Civil or Cominal case institited against the Reference
Number raised before us. The information is subject to the search condneted within the Judsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information iz subjectire in natire.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation databasze there is no Civil or Cominal case institited against the Reference
Number raised before us. The information is subject to the search condneted within the Jndsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information iz subjective in natire.

DISCIAIMER:

Proper due dibgence has been conducted in retreval of the information as per the public records avaidlable. The information is gained on
the instmection of CLIENT and the nndersigned 15 not kable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned conrt. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly
/{‘Lgﬂw i'_.‘l'!—-
_— )

(PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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